

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3749 OF 1998

NEW OKHLA INDUS.DEV.AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MR.T.K.AGARWAL(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondents

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3749 OF 1998

New Okhla Industrial Development Authority
... Appellant (s)

Versus

T.K.Agarwal (Dead) by Lrs.
... Respondent (s)

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere save and except
the

conversion charges will be at the rate of Rs.300/- per sq. meter instead
of Rs. 100/- per sq.meter as directed by the Monopolies and
Restrictive Trade Practices Commission, New Delhi.

The Appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(S.N. Variava)

.....J.

(C.K. Thakker)

.....J.

(Tarun Chatterjee)

New Delhi,

September 13, 2005.